335

ORDINANCE NO. 335

ORDINANCE ANNEXING CERTAIN PROPERTY ABUTTING THE CITY OF ANOKA, TO THE CITY OF ANOKA.

The City Commission of the City of Anoka do ordain:

Section 1. Pursuant to a proper and sufficient petition by the owner of a tract, piece and parcel of land abutting the City of Anoka, Minnesota, and described as follows, to wit:

The North fifteen (15) acres of the Southeast quarter and the South fifty-three and one-third (53 and ½) acres of the Northeast quarter of Section Thirty-one (31), Township Thirty-two (32), Range Twenty-four (24), Anoka County, Minnesota, except the North three-hundred, sixty-six (366) feet of the West seven-hundred, thirty-three (733) feet thereof, to the City of Anoka, Minnesota, on file and of record in the office of the Register of Deeds in and for Anoka County, Minnesota,

to have said property annexed to the City of Anoka, said tract, piece and parcel of land is hereby declared an addition to the City of Anoka.

Section 2. This Ordinance shall be in force and effect after its passage and publication according to law.

1st Reading: September 24, 1962 2nd Reading: October 1, 1962 Published: October 5, 1962 Passed this 1 day of October, 1962

> T. P. WUEST Acting Mayor

ATTEST: C. RUDOLF JOHNSON City Manager and Clerk

(Published in the Anoka Union Oct. 5, 1962)

State of Minnesota)
County of Anoka
City of Anoka
)

I, C. Rudolf Johnson, City Clerk of the City of Anoka, County of Anoka and State of Minnesota, do hereby certify that I have carefully compared the paper writing hereto annexed with the original Ordinance of record in my office and that the same is a true and correct copy of said original and the whole thereof,

City Clerk of the City of

Anoka, Minnesøta

#16816

STATE OF MINNESOTA DEPARTMENT OF STATE

FFILED MAR 251964

Secretary of State